GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1144
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21°" JULY, 2017

INCREASE OF SEATS
1144, SHRI HARI OM PANDAY:
SHRI SHARAD TRIPATHI:
DR. RATNA DE (NAG):
SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received some proposals from the “Medical Research Institutes
regarding “establishment or increase of seats” for the current fiscal;

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof;
(c) whether the said proposals have been disapproved, if so, the reasons therefor; and
(d) the details of the key points, eligibility criteria and time frame in this regard?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(&: No.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.



